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SoNg, AWESOME GOd..............eeeeeeeeeeeeereeeereses e

WEICOMIE..........o ettt

Song, I Will Sing the Wondrous Story.................. Tim Holt
Song, | Know Whom | Have Believed............................ Tim Holt
Song, Turn Your Eyes Upon Jesus..................eeevereeererrennnn, Tim Holt
PRAYEE ...t David Martin
Scripture Reading, Hebrews TI:5-6.............................. Aaron Hankins
Song, FAItRfUul LOVE.................eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeveeeeserenan Ivan Gonzalez
COMMUNION.......o ettt ssss s ssss s Tim Holt
OFFQIING.........oo s sss s Tim Holt
Song,UntoThee, OLord.......... oo Ivan Gonzalez
ANNOUNCEMENTS..........ceceeee e nseeaeene lvan Gonzalez
Song, Living BY FQith............... oo, Tim Holt
Message, A Bridge Between Heaven & Earth.....Garrett Marshall
SONG, COME@ TO TESUS.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeereee s Darrel Sullivan
SRHEPRNEIrd PraYEer.............eeeeeeereeeeeeersvssissanssssssssssessessans Tim Hempel
Song, This World is Not My Home............... lvan Gonzalez

SUNDAYS WEDNESDAYS

Classes for All Ages | 9:30 AM Bible Classes | 6:30 PM
Worship | 10:30 AM Early Bird Bible Class | 4:30 PM

Childcare for aged newborn to 3 years old is available during Sunday
Worship & during the 6:30 PM class on Wednesday.

For staff and shepherd contact information, please visit
delcitychurch.org or call 405-672-1311.



SERMON NOTES
A Bridge Between Heaven and Earth

How do you make an impact when you only have a few lines in
history? You make them count by who you walk with. Join us as we
study Enoch, a man who walked so closely with God that he
bypassed death entirely. We will discuss how to move beyond "doing
church" to truly living in communion with God, becoming a bridge
between His Kingdom and our world.

|. Descriptions
a. 524
b. 1. 5-6
I1. Quick Takeaways
a.Faith is not a business deal; it's a
b.Intimacy with God is more powerful than

1. Connecting and

a.ln the Bible, he had a with God.

b.In tradition he is seen as a i

c.In Reality: He brought with his daily walk.

d.He live in the presence of God on Earth.
IV. How to walk with

a.

b.

C.

Questions for Reflection:

1.Have you ever met sommeone who seems to carry a sense of
peace or "heaven" with them? What was it about them that
made you feel that way?

2.What is one specific way you can be a "bridge" for someone in
your life this week?

POTLUCK

November 30, 2025 . After Service

Please fill out an attendance card and
pass it to the end of the aisle.




EN ESPANOL

Un Puente Entre El Cielo y La Tierra

¢COdmo se puede causar impacto cuando solo se tienen unas
pocas lineas en la historia? Haciéndolas valer por las personas
con las que se camina. Acompanenos a estudiar a Enoc, un
hombre que camind tan cerca de Dios que evitd por completo la
muerte. Discutiremos como ir mas alla de «ir a la iglesia» para
vivir verdaderamente en comunidén con Dios, convirtiéndonos en
un puente entre Su Reino y nuestro mundo.

Meals on Wheels Cook Needed

Our Meals on Wheels Ministry needs a cook on (( /
Wednesdays. Total volunteer time is about two e
hours in the morning, for more information,
contact Sonya Weaver, 405-249-2225.
Adults & Teens

Wednesdays | 430 PM & 630 PM
Sunday Morning | 930 AM

Wmter Series: James

ec. 3| Joy in Trials
o Dec. 7 | Against Pride and Deception
e Dec. 10 | No Favoritism
e Dec. 14 | Faith Works
¢ Dec. 21| Coming Back To God
e Dec. 28 | Patience and Suffering

UPCOMING DATES

COMMUNITY CUP - Tuesdays in the Coffee Shop, 7 AM - 9 AM
e Dec. 3| Wed. Meal (Fried Chicken) | 5:30 PM
e Dec. 4| Pickleball | Gym | 6 PM
e Dec.5| Keenagers Game Night, 6 PM
¢ Dec.10 | Wed. Meal (Spaghetti) | 5:30 PM
* Dec.13 | Widows, Widowers, and Adult Singles Christmas Luncheon
e Dec. 14 | Tessa Koehler & Nathan Dillinger Wedding Shower, 2 PM
e Dec.14 | DCYG Christmas Party | @ the Bruces, 6PM
e Dec.17 | Wed. Meal (Meatloaf) | 530 PM
e Dec.17 | Cocoa & Carols
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Ladles Chrlstmas

58 Sock Swap

o m December12 @ 7 PM ‘\ \s
Coffee Shop ‘

Bring a wrapped pair of fuzzy or character socks to

exchange and your favorite finger food to share!
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WIDOWS, WIDOWERS, & ADULT SINGLES

SATURDAY | DECEMBER 13
12:00 PM A"

RSVP to Church Office
Z <= or Register online

N

A |

r ;. h ; T “ I Join Us For A Wedding Shmer Honoring v 4 /
e el e D

DECEMBER
SUNDAY | 14 | AT 2 PM

FAMILY LIFE CENTER AT DEL CITY CHURCH OF CHRIST

Registered at Target & Amazon

DCYG Winter Happenings

12/14 | Christmas Party @ The Bruces | 6 PM
(Leave Building at 5:30 PM)

12/19 | Lock—In (TBA)

1/16 - 1/18 | Winterfest in Dallas
($135 Register in App or in Office)

MINISTRY & MAINTENANCE STATS

11/23 WOrship ATLENAANCE .....oooeeeeeeeeeeceeeee e ssssesssssesssssensssene 269
11/23 Bible Class AttENAANCE........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 179
11/23 Weekly CONtriDULION ... $12,569.30
2025 YTD Regular ContribUtioN......c.eeeeeeeeneeeseseeeevnns $708,473.61
2025 WeeKIY AVEIAgE..... st sesens $15,073.91

2025 WeeKIY BUAGET..... e sssesens $14,904.00



Anniversaries, November 2025

Zamudio - Cruz
Fanning
Craghead

Angelica & Jesus Giovanni
Tim & Betsy
Terry & Barbara

November Birthday’s 2025

Phillips
Betty
Aaron
Jim
Tim
Meco

Jaqueline

Yarber

Kolar
Zamudio-Abma
Pitman
McDonald
Robinson
Chavez

Nov 8
Nov 27
Nov 21

11/1
11/1
11/2
11/2
11/2
11/2
11/2



November Birthday’s 2025

Tim
Cindy
Dakota
Karina
Madonna
Alex
Bridgett
Rebekah
Nathan
Donnie
Irene
Sue

Karen

Della

Lee

Adiel
Lawanna
Barbara
Angel
Declan
Sonya

Tina
Christopher
Elia

Rossie
Betty
Winter
Dylan
Darrel
Stephan (Steve)
Leah

Terry

LaValley
Harpole
Lane
Zamudio
Sullivan
Nichols
Layton
McMahon
Staats
Williams
Roofe
Hunt

Schoelen

Hernandez
Camacho
Zapata
Cooper
Thompson
Hernandez
Weaver
Weaver
Althoff
Zamudio
Gonzalez
Jones
Lemon
Franz
McDonald
Sullivan
Hisey
English
Craghead

11/3
11/4
11/5
11/5
11/6
11/7
11/9
11/9
11/10
11/10
11/10
11/12
11/12

11/12
11/13
11/13
11/14
11/15
11/19
11/21
11/22
11/22
11/23
11/24
11/24
11/24
11/24
11/26
11/27
11/28
11/29
11/30





