

## **November 30, 2025**

## **WORSHIP ORDER**

Song, <b>Awesome God</b>	Ivan Gonzalez
Welcome	Ivan Gonzalez
Song, I Will Sing the Wondrous Story	Tim Holt
Song, I Know Whom I Have Believed	Tim Holt
Song, <b>Turn Your Eyes Upon Jesus</b>	Tim Holt
Prayer	David Martin
Scripture Reading, <b>Hebrews 11:5-6</b>	Aaron Hankins
Song, <b>Faithful Love</b>	Ivan Gonzalez
Communion	Tim Holt
Offering	Tim Holt
Song, <b>Unto Thee, O Lord</b>	Ivan Gonzalez
Announcements	Ivan Gonzalez
Song, <i>Living By Faith</i>	Tim Holt
Message, A Bridge Between Heaven & Eartl	<b>h</b> Garrett Marshall
Song, <b>Come To Jesus</b>	Darrel Sullivan
Shepherd Prayer	Tim Hempel
Song, This World is Not My Home	Ivan Gonzalez

## **SCHEDULE OF ASSEMBLIES**

#### **SUNDAYS**

#### **WEDNESDAYS**

Classes for All Ages | 9:30 AM Bible Classes | 6:30 PM Worship | 10:30 AM Early Bird Bible Class | 4:30 PM

Childcare for aged newborn to 3 years old is available during Sunday Worship & during the 6:30 PM class on Wednesday.

For staff and shepherd contact information, please visit delcitychurch.org or call 405-672-1311.

## **SERMON NOTES**

## A Bridge Between Heaven and Earth

How do you make an impact when you only have a few lines in history? You make them count by who you walk with. Join us as we study Enoch, a man who walked so closely with God that he bypassed death entirely. We will discuss how to move beyond "doing church" to truly living in communion with God, becoming a bridge

a.\_\_\_\_\_5:24 b.\_\_\_\_\_11: 5-6

between His Kingdom and our world.

II. Quick Takeaways

a. Faith is not a business deal; it's a \_\_\_\_\_.

b. Intimacy with God is more powerful than \_\_\_\_\_

III. Connecting \_\_\_\_\_\_ and \_\_\_\_\_.

a.In the Bible, he had a \_\_\_\_\_ with God.

b.In tradition he is seen as a \_\_\_\_\_.

c.In Reality: He brought \_\_\_\_\_ with his daily walk. d.He live in the presence of God \_\_\_\_\_ on Earth.

IV. How to walk with \_\_\_\_\_.

a.\_\_\_\_\_.

D.\_\_\_\_\_.

## Questions for Reflection:

- 1. Have you ever met someone who seems to carry a sense of peace or "heaven" with them? What was it about them that made you feel that way?
- 2. What is one specific way you can be a "bridge" for someone in your life this week?



# EN ESPAÑOL

# Un Puente Entre El Cielo y La Tierra

¿Cómo se puede causar impacto cuando solo se tienen unas pocas líneas en la historia? Haciéndolas valer por las personas con las que se camina. Acompáñenos a estudiar a Enoc, un hombre que caminó tan cerca de Dios que evitó por completo la muerte. Discutiremos cómo ir más allá de «ir a la iglesia» para vivir verdaderamente en comunión con Dios, convirtiéndonos en un puente entre Su Reino y nuestro mundo.

### **Meals on Wheels Cook Needed**

Our Meals on Wheels Ministry needs a cook on Wednesdays. Total volunteer time is about two hours in the morning, for more information, contact **Sonya Weaver, 405-249-2225.** 



Adults & Teens Wednesdays | 4:30 PM & 6:30 PM Sunday Morning | 9:30 AM

# Winter Series: James

- Dec. 3 | Joy in Trials
- Dec. 7 | Against Pride and Deception
- Dec. 10 | No Favoritism
- Dec. 14 | Faith Works
- Dec. 21 | Coming Back To God
- Dec. 28 | Patience and Suffering

## **UPCOMING DATES**

COMMUNITY CUP - Tuesdays in the Coffee Shop, 7 AM - 9 AM

- Dec. 3 | Wed. Meal (Fried Chicken) | 5:30 PM
- Dec. 4 | Pickleball | Gym | 6 PM
- Dec. 5 | Keenagers Game Night, 6 PM
- Dec. 10 | Wed. Meal (Spaghetti) | 5:30 PM
- Dec. 13 | Widows, Widowers, and Adult Singles Christmas Luncheon
- Dec. 14 | Tessa Koehler & Nathan Dillinger Wedding Shower, 2 PM
- Dec. 14 | DCYG Christmas Party | @ the Bruces, 6PM
- Dec. 17 | Wed. Meal (Meatloaf) | 5:30 PM
- Dec. 17 | Cocoa & Carols



Jessa Koehfer & Mathan Dillinger

SUNDAY 14 AT 2 PM

FAMILY LIFE CENTER AT DEL CITY CHURCH OF CHRIST

Registered at Target & Amazon

#### DCYG Winter Happenings

12/14 | Christmas Party @ The Bruces | 6 PM (Leave Building at 5:30 PM)

12/19 | Lock-In (TBA)

1/16 - 1/18 | Winterfest in Dallas (\$135 Register in App or in Office)

11/23 Worshin Attendance

# **MINISTRY & MAINTENANCE STATS**

11/23 Worship Attendance	269
11/23 Bible Class Attendance	
11/23 Weekly Contribution	\$12,569.30

2025 YTD Regular Contribution..... ..\$708,473.61 ...\$15,073.91

2025 Weekly Average.....

2025 Weekly Budget..... .\$14,904.00



Chavez

Jaqueline

Zamudio - Cruz	Angelica & Jesus Giovanni	Nov 8
Fanning	Tim & Betsy	Nov 27
Craghead	Terry & Barbara	Nov 21

Cragnead	Terry & Barbara	INOV 21
November Birthday's 2025		
Phillins V	arher	11/1

	Phillips	Yarber	11/1
	Betty	Kolar	11/1
	Aaron	Zamudio-Abma	11/2
	lim	Pitman	11/2

	Pillilips	raivei	11/1
	Betty	Kolar	11/1
	Aaron	Zamudio-Abma	11/2
	Jim	Pitman	11/2
	Tim	McDonald	11/2
	Meco	Robinson	11/2

11/2

November Birtho	lay's 2025	
Tim	LaValley	11/3
Cindy	Harpole	11/4
Dakota	Lane	11/5
Karina	Zamudio	11/5
Madonna	Sullivan	11/6
Alex	Nichols	11/7
Bridgett	Layton	11/9
Rebekah	McMahon	11/9
Nathan	Staats	11/10
Donnie	Williams	11/10
Irene	Roofe	11/10
Sue	Hunt	11/12
Karen	Schoelen	11/12
Della	Hernandez	11/12
Lee	Camacho	11/13
Adiel	Zapata	11/13
Lawanna	Cooper	11/14
Barbara	Thompson	11/15
Angel	Hernandez	11/19
Declan	Weaver	11/21
Sonya	Weaver	11/22
Tina	Althoff	11/22
Christopher	Zamudio	11/23
Elia	Gonzalez	11/24
Rossie	Jones	11/24
Betty	Lemon	11/24
Winter	Franz	11/24
Dylan	McDonald	11/26
Darrel	Sullivan	11/27
Stephan (Steve)	Hisey	11/28
Leah	English	11/29
Terry	Craghead	11/30